300 S. Church Street

Clty of Jonesboro Jonesboro, AR 72401

Legislation Text

File #: RES-08:203, Version: 1

A RESOLUTION TO THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS TO ACCEPT THE LOW BID AND
ENTER INTO A CONTRACT WITH CAMERON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. FOR THE
CONSTRUCTION OF THE WASHINGTON AVENUE AND BRIDGE STREET INTERSECTION
IMPROVEMENT PROJECT;

WHEREAS, the City of Jonesboro has desires to enter into a contract for the construction of the Washington
Avenue and Bridge Street Intersection Improvement Project;

WHEREAS, Cameron Construction Company, Inc. has bid $234,501.00 for the construction of the Washington
Avenue and Bridge Street Intersection Improvement Project;

WHEREAS, the funding for the execution of the contract shall come from 07-100-0239-00 and compensation
shall be provided monthly until completion of the project;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL FOR THE CITY OF JONESBORO,
ARKANSAS THAT:

Section 1: That the City of Jonesboro shall accept the low bid and enter into a contract with Cameron
Construction Company, Inc. in the amount of $234,501.00 to construct the Washington Avenue and Bridge
Street Intersection Improvement Project

Section 2: The funding for the execution of the contract shall come from 07-100-0239-00

Section 3: The Mayor, Doug Formon, and the City Clerk, Donna K. Jackson, are hereby authorized by the
City Council for the City of Jonesboro to execute all documents necessary to effectuate this agreement.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this 18" day of November, 2008.

City of Jonesboro Page 1 of 1 Printed on 5/12/2022

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

